ERRATUM

A. P. HATTON and A. QUARMBY: The effect of axially varying and unsymmetrical boundary conditions on heat transfer with turbulent flow between parallel plates, *Int. J. Heat Mass Transfer* 6, 903-914 (1963).

The following corrections should be made:

p. 905, Table 1	Y_0^+ should read y_0^+
p. 907, Table 2	Column 3, line 2: 2.06643 should read 9.06643
p. 907	Column 2, line 5: equation (17) should read equation (18).
p. 908, Table 3	Centre of first line 0.7387098 should read 0.07387098. The tabulated values of G_i and G_o are all twice too large thus G_i should read $2G_i$ G_o should read $2G_o$
p. 911	Equations (23), (24) and (25). The signs between the main terms in denominations should

be negative. Also equation (25) the second G_i in denominator should be G_o .